Evaluates: MAX15162ATG+/
MAX15162AATG+
MAX15162ATG Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX15162ATG evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully
assembled and tested surface-mount circuit board that
contains all components necessary to evaluate the
MAX15162ATG+/MAX15162AATG+ dual-channel circuit

MAX15162TAEVKIT# MAX15162 TQFN (Autoretry)
MAX15162TLEVKIT# MAX15162 TQFN (Latched off)
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
Maxim Integrated  │  6www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX15162ATG+/
MAX15162AATG+
MAX15162ATG Evaluation Kit
PART QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1 47µF ±20%, 100V; aluminum electrolytic capacitor (Case H13) Panasonic
EEE-FK2A470AQ
C3, C4 2 1µF ±10%, 100V X7R ceramic capacitor (1206)  Murata GRM31CR72A105KA01
C5 1 2200pF ±1%, 16V C0G ceramic capacitor (0402)  Kemet C0402C222F4GAC7867
C6 1 0.1µF ±10%, 100V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603)  Murata GRM188R72A104KA35
C7, C9 2 0.001µF ±20%, 25V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603)  Kemet C0603C102M3GAC
C8 1 10µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic capacitor (1210)  Murata GCJ32ER71E106KA18K
C10-C17 8 4.7µF ±10%, 100V X7R ceramic capacitor (1210)  Murata GRM32ER72A475KE14
D1 1 TVS Diode, 60V, 6.2A, SMB Diodes Incorporated SMBJ60A-13-F
D2, D3 2 LED Diode, Red, SMT; Vf=2.1V; If=0.02A, VISHAY VLMS2100-GS08
D4, D5 2 Zener Diode, 5.1V, 0.005A, SOD-323 ON SEMICONDUCTOR MM3Z5V1T1
D6, D7 2 Rectifier Diode, 100V, 5A, SMC Diodes Incorporated S5BC-13-F
GND, OUT1+, OUT1-,
OUT2+, OUT2-, VIN 6 Soft Drawn Bus TYPE-S, 20AWG, Weico Wire, 9020 BUSS
J3, J4 2 Breakaway Connector, Male, Through Hole, 3 Pins, Sullins, PBC03SAAN
J5, J8, J9 3 Breakaway Connector, Male, Through Hole, 2 Pins, Sullins, PEC02SAAN
J11-J13 3 Breakaway Connector, Male, Through Hole, 8 Pins, Sullins, PBC04DAAN
Q1-Q4 4 MOSFET N-channel, 80V, 100A, DPAK-3 ON Semiconductor FDD86367
R1 1 100kΩ +/-0.1% Resistor (0603) Panasonic ERA-3AEB104
R25, R26, R31, R32 4 0Ω +/-0% Resistor (2512) Vishay CRCW25120000Z0EGHP
R3 1 30kΩ +/-0.1% Resistor (0603) Koa Speer Electronics RN732BTTD3002B25
R5, R28 2 5kΩ +/-0.1% Resistor (0603) Vishay PNM0603E5001BS
R6, R8 2 1MΩ +/-0.1% Resistor (0402) Panasonic ERA-3AEB164
R7, R15 2 49.9Ω +/-1% Resistor (1206) Vishay CRCW120649R9FK
R9, R10, R24, R34,
R35, R40 6 0Ω +/-0% Resistor (1210) Vishay CRCW12100000Z0
R11 1 0Ω +/-0% Resistor (0402) Vishay CRCW04020000Z0EDHP
R12 1 27kΩ +/-1% Resistor (0402) Vishay CRCW040227K0FK
R13 1 47kΩ +/-1% Resistor (0402) Vishay CRCW040247K0FK
R14 1 68kΩ +/-1% Resistor (0402) Vishay CRCW040268K0FK
R16, R20 2 9.09kΩ +/-1% Resistor (0402) Panasonic ERJ-2RKF9091
R17, R21 2 6.04kΩ +/-1% Resistor (0402) Panasonic ERJ-2RKF6041
R18, R22 2 4.53kΩ +/-1% Resistor (0402) Vishay CRCW04024K53FK
R19, R23 2 3.01kΩ +/-1% Resistor (0402) Vishay CRCW04023K01FK
SW1, SW2 2 Switch, 12V, 0.2A, Through hole Copal Electronics Inc. MHS121
U1 1 Integrated Dual-Channel Circuit Breaker, WLP-16, MAX15162/MAX15162AAWE+
U2 1 Micropower Linear Regulator, TDFN6-EP, MAX6765TTSD2+
PCB 1 PCB:MAX15162AWE+/MAX15162AAWE+